506126957 06/26/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6173683

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAJAN RAO	01/26/2020
WAYNE WAUFORD	01/22/2020
VINESH RAGHAVAN	06/26/2020
PRASANJEET KHUNTIA	01/24/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INFINERA CORP.
Street Address:	140 CASPIAN CT
City:	SUNNYVALE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94089

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16731660

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (240)264-5501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 240-264-5458

Email: patents@infinera.com, docketing@dunlapcodding.com

INFINERA CORPORATION DAVID SOLTZ **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 9005 JUNCTION DRIVE

Address Line 4: ANNAPOLIS JUNCTION, MARYLAND 20701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3568.158 P696
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANN M. ROBL
SIGNATURE:	/annmrobl/
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=3568.158 Assignment#page1.tif source=3568.158 Assignment#page2.tif source=3568.158 Assignment#page3.tif

source=3568.158 Assignment#page4.tif source=3568.158 Assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: Rajan Rao, an individual residing at an individual residing at 5433 Ontario Comm, Fremont, CA 94555; Wayne Wauford, an individual residing at 1348 Shasta Ave, San Jose, CA 95126; Vinesh Raghavan, an individual residing at 1178 Oakview Road, San Jose, CA 95121; and Prasanjeet Khuntia, an individual residing at Flat-1029, C1, Vasantkunj, New Delhi -110070 India (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented and own a certain invention entitled: A METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR A RESTORATION NETWORK WITH DYNAMIC ACTIVATION OF PRE-DEPLOYED NETWORK RESOURCES, for which Letters Patent of the United States was filed on December 31, 2019, identified as U.S. Serial No. 16/731,660;

WHEREAS: Infinera Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business at 140 Caspian Ct, Sunnyvale, CA 94089 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including the right, but not limited to, suing and collecting damages for past infringements, and to claim priority under any applicable provisions of the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNORS further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will

testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

of <u>e426/</u> 2020. _	e hereunto set hand and seal this day
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here	eunto set hand and seal this day of
V	Vayne Wauford
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here	eunto set hand and seal this day of
	/inesh Raghavan
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here	eunto set hand and seal this day of
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Prasanieet Khuntia

testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have he of 2020.	ereunto set hand and seal this day
Raja	n Rao
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereun Sunser > 2020.	to set hand and seal this 22 day of
Tysy	he Wauford
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereun 2020.	to set hand and seal this day of
Vine	sh Raghavan
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereun2020.	to set hand and seal this day of
Pras	anjeet Khuntia

testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

of2020	SS WHEREOF, I	nave nerem	ito set i	idilu dilu	amdi tii	12 nay
		Rajan Ra	10		,	
IN WITNESS WI	HEREOF, I have	hereunto s	et hand	and seal	this _	day of
		Wayne V	Vauford			
in witness wi Ju <u>ne</u> 2020.	HEREOF, I have	hereunto s	et hand	and seal	this 2	<u>⊊</u> day o
		U	Smiller	· ·		
		Vinesh R	aghavar	3		
in witness w	HEREOF, I have	hereunto s	et hand	and seal	this 🛓	∰ day o
		Prasanje	et Khun	tia		

testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

of.	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this day 2020.
	Rajan Rao
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this day of 2020.
	Wayne Wauford
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this day of 2020.
	Vinesh Raghavan
IN-	WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this day of2020.
	Prasanjeet Khuntia

PATENT REEL: 053048 FRAME: 0800

RECORDED: 06/26/2020